

City of Pensacola

Memorandum

File #: 17-00208 City Council 4/13/2017

LEGISLATIVE ACTION ITEM

SPONSOR: Ashton J. Hayward, III, Mayor

SUBJECT:

APPOINTMENT TO THE FIREFIGHTERS' RELIEF AND PENSION FUND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

RECOMMENDATION:

That City Council ratify the appointment of Jerri Barnes as the fifth member trustee of the Firefighters' Relief and Pension Fund.

HEARING REQUIRED: No Hearing Required

SUMMARY:

At the meeting on February 8, 2017, the Firefighters' Relief and Pension Fund Board of Trustees elected Jerri Barnes the fifth member of the Board. Her term is for two years and will expire December 31, 2018.

PRIOR ACTION:

July 17, 2015 - City Council ratified Ms. Barnes' original appointment.

FUNDING:

N/A

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

None

CITY ATTORNEY REVIEW: Yes

3/13/2017

STAFF CONTACT:

Eric W. Olson, City Administrator Richard Barker, Jr., Chief Financial Officer **File #**: 17-00208 City Council 4/13/2017

ATTACHMENTS:

None

PRESENTATION: No